

### CLOSED



#### PIPER AIRCRAFT CORPORATION

General Offices at Vero Beach, Florida U.S.A.

N9255B

Aircraft Registration Number

Part No. 230715

#### AIRCRAFT DESCRIPTION

Registration No. 193	255B 41	
	Popular Name: MALIBL	MIRAGE
Serial No.: 4622197 Colors: WHITE @ RED   PEARL FAWN	Type Certificate No.: A2	5SO
Colors: WHITE @ RED PEARL FAWN	MET.   BLACK	
Engine Manufacturer:	Propeller Manufacturer: 177	RILELL
Original Engine Model: TIO-540-AEQA	Original Propeller Model: 1-10	1-I2YK-1BH
Serial Numbers: Single <u>L-9602-61A</u>	Hub or Serial Number: Single	HAZIOA
Left	Left	
Right	Right	
	Blade Nu	mbers
	H70299	Right
1995 MODEL	H70897	

	Aircraft	Time	Recorder	
Date	This Date	Total	Reading Mainte	
UN 19'95	Brought Forward →	4.6	STANDARD AIRWORTHINESS CERTIFICATE	-
			FAR 21.183(e) PER 21.273.	_
			RICHARD L. MURDOCK	_
			THE ALTIMETER AND STATIC SYSTEM	4
			ILEST REQUIRED BY FAR PART OF	
			HAVE BEEN PERFORMED. THE ALTIMETER HAVE BEEN TESTED TO 35,000	131
			DNILL 12/15/94 IRI 4/17/95	+-
			RICHARD L. MURDOCK	19'0
			The ELT is installed per FAR 91.207. Battery re-	
			placement date 5/97	
			D.O.A. No. SO-1	
Total To Carry Forward		4/2	RICHARD L. MURDOCK	

Registration No. N9255B

and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No
The ATC Transponder Tests and Inspections required by		
FAR 91413 were performed this date and found to comply with FAR 43. Appendix F.		
ATC Transponder:		
1 Make KING MODEL KT-71 S/N 1885		
I 1		
2 Make N/A Model N/A SIN N/A		
Details of this inspection are on file at this facility under		
S/N 4622197 Dale 5/17/95		
DA Inspector State		
PIPER AIRCRAFT CORP.		
YERO BEACH FLORIDA		
RICHARD L. MURDOCK		
THE AUTOMATIC PRESSURE ALTITUDE		
REPORTING EQUIPMENT TEST REQUIRED BY		
FAR PART 91217 HAVE BEEN PERFORMED THIS		
DATE: 5/17/95 SIGNED: SIGNED: SIGNED		
RICHARD L. MURDOCK		

5	Aircra	craft Time Recorder		
Date	This Date	Total	Reading	
JUN 19'95	Brought Forward	4.6		Mo
	The state of the s	The state of the s	-2 The settings	ory. Component changes and adjusted per Piper for this aircraft are:
	POWER	FLAPS	Tipgrams	TIP GRAMS ACTUAL SETTINGS
	OFF OFF	Full Up 0° 10° - 20°		+3.2
	OFF ON	Full Down 36	0	-0.5 +1.3
	ON ON	10° - 20° Full Down 36	<b>S</b>	+ 0.6
Total To Carry Forward		4.6		

## Registration No. N9255B

and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No.
- * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		

Re-

Carry Forward

"RCRAFT LOG penetrant No defects noted. •ssoq axle needed. gear as on nose paint 9 inspection Touched

Kusmider

523195989

۵

U

Sales, 10686 Aviation For

Opera-N9255B light. post 43.1 quantity gauge Hobbs: 1996 January 19, in fuel bulb Renlaced AIRFRAME

nce

AIRFRAME January 19, 1996 Hobbs: 43.1 N9255B

Replaced bulb in fuel quantity gauge post light. Operational check good.

Serviced hydraulic reservoir with MIL-H-5606 hydraulic fluid.

Adjusted elevator trim cable tension to manufacturer's specifications. Operational check good.

Gerald F. Kusmider A & P 523195989

For Aviation Sales, Inc. W.O. No. 10688

AIRFRAME April 5, 1996 Hobbs: 53.2 N9255B

Complied with Piper S.B. 990 by replacing all 6 seat belts.

Complied with Piper S.B. 994 by inspecting serial numbers and date codes on landing gear actuators.

Actuators are not applicable by date codes. No further action was taken.

Gerald F. Kusmider A & P 523195989

For Aviation Sales, Inc. W.O. No. 10713

1

()				AIRCRAFT I	.OG
Date					1
AIRFRAME May 31, 1996 Hobbs: 90.2 N9255B  Replaced oxygen annunciator microswitch on co-pilot oxygen	uired #1 alternator output wire by installing a new terminal wire.	Werle R. Smith	For Aviation Sales, Inc.  W.O. No. 10745	AIRFRAME May 31, 1996 Hobbs: 90.2 N9255B	o-ri and
AIRF Re	Repa end on		For A W.O.	_	

A & P 585366935 Merle R. Smith

annunciator and soldered ground connection on dimming resistors.

Operational check good.

landing

for

relay

switching

day/night

Replaced

For Aviation Sales, Inc. W.O. No. 10745

Performed an Annual Inspection using Piper checklist, Part No. 230-1085 and FAR 43, Appendix D. Airworthiness Directive compliance checked through Revision 96-13M. See Airworthiness Directive Compliance Status Report.

Removed tachometer for recalibration by Bemm, Inc. (See Maintenance Release placed in the logbook.) Reinstalled tachometer after calibration. Operational check good after ground run and strobe check.

Rerigged alternate air door for proper seating as required. Operational check good after repairs.

Installed new right side brake shim.

Complied with Piper S.B. 995A, Part I, TIT gauge calibration. Compliance of Part II, TIT probe replacement, is due at Hobbs: 204.5. Operational check good after calibration.

Complied with Piper S.B. 993, KLN-90B GPS wiring modification per Kit No. 766-613 instructions provided. Operational check good after repairs. Test flight required. Owner/operator provided with test flight instructions.

I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition.

Robert Walker, A & P 434333937 IA

For Aviation Sales, Inc. W.O. No. 10789

cate No.

1

\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_

D-1-	Aircra	raft Time Recorder				
Date	This Date Total		Reading		Maintenance	
	Brought Forward					
		30.	20			
	AIRFRAME	October 10,	1996 Hob	os: 169.1	N9255B	
	Installed	repaired lift	transduce	r. Serial N	No. 343. (See	-
	Maintenanc	e Release pla	ced in the lo	g book.)	A test flight	
	is required	for system c	alibration.			
			ž	,		
		RAD	ert S. Walke	John		-
			P 43433393			
	For Aviation W.O. No. 108	n Sales, Inc. 321				-
						-
otal To						
Carry Forward						

and PE5R1 date SN Date CRS this #Of with FAR due: performed under certification model file comply Avionics Were Denver found Detai Make

required

Transponder

and inspections PE5R11 performed apdx CRS #OL FAR 10 and Were 1999 FAA tested under with tests 91.411 due comply Avionics system was system  $\mathbf{p}$ ON cert to required Details Static Denver found Sign Next The

tested 91 appendix PE5R1 FAR 2017 due: IAN per 43 at been CRS 400 #0£ FAA FAR has under SN certification ile Avionics accorance on certified Details Denver Next Sign

91 tested appendix FAR per 43 at peen #OL due: FAR has under SN certification to355000 with 19 34 PAD Avioni accorance ono certified Details 29 Next

Signature

Certificate No.

	Date	Aircraft Time	Recorder Readina	Maintenance
=	AIRFRAM	E January 10, 1997 Ho	bbs: 196.0	N9255B
	Tighte	ned all armrest pivot scre	ews.	
-	Install	led new linings on left and	d right brake.	
	Adjust	ted alternate air door to p	revent linkag	e from travel over-center
		lance with Piper S.B. 961.		-
		led new vacuum relief filt		12 U
-		ced loose rivets as needed	HT 보인 시간 (1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.	eft wing root fairings.
	C12 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	red hole in cabin door sea		
		ed forward door support		
		ted rudder rigging per ma		
		facturer's recommendation	(B. J. C. Sangarana - Sangarana Sangarana - Sangarana - Sangarana - Sangarana - Sangarana - Sangarana - Sangar	요즘 생님이 없었다. 그렇게 보면 집에 있어야 시작가 보고 있는 그래 하는데 하나가 싶었다.
		~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~		cturer's recommendations.
		rigging after cables adju ached velcro strips to bot		with trim coment
-		l new nose door actuator		
		ck good after repairs.	to sequence va	ive nose: operationar and
1	reak ener	ek good arter repairs.		1-
			1,,	S 92 .
-			Ment	BBul.
			1	BByda_
-			Albert B. Bago	lon, A & P 331488915

Aviation Sales, Inc. W.O. No. 10942

Registration	No
--------------	----

and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No
AIRFRAME January 10, 1997 Hobbs: 196.0 N92. Installed new lamp for right aft nav light. Operationeck good. Complied with Piper S.B. 964 B, Part I, by instal new hydraulic power pac switches. Operational testleak check good after repairs.	itional	
leak check good after repairs.		
	4	
Røbert S. Walker A & P 434333937		
For Aviation Sales, Inc. W.O. No. 10942	·	
	-	

AIRFRAME January 10, 1997 Hobbs: 196.0 N9255B Complied with Piper S.B. 995 A. Part II, by installing a new TIT probe. Operational check good after repairs.  Robert S. Walker A & P 434333937  For Aviation Sales, Inc. W.O. No. 10942	95	7147 2	5	Reco	Time	Aircraf	A250 TH	
AIRFRAME January 10, 1997 Hobbs: 196.0 N9255B Complied with Piper S.B. 995 A, Part II, by installing a new TIT probe. Operational check good after repairs.  Robert S. Walker A & P 434333937  For Aviation Sales, Inc.	aintenance	Main		Date This Date Total Reading				
Complied with Piper S.B. 995 A, Part II, by installing a new TIT probe. Operational check good after repairs.  Robert S. Walker A & P 434333937  For Aviation Sales, Inc.								
Complied with Piper S.B. 995 A, Part II, by installing a new TIT probe. Operational check good after repairs.  Robert S. Walker A & P 434333937  For Aviation Sales, Inc.								
Complied with Piper S.B. 995 A, Part II, by installing a new TIT probe. Operational check good after repairs.  Robert S. Walker A & P 434333937  For Aviation Sales, Inc.		)	n N9255B	obbs: 1	0 1997 F	JE January 1	AIDEDAI	
Robert S. Walker A & P 434333937  For Aviation Sales, Inc.		a	by installing	A, Part	r S.B. 995	lied with Pipe	Comp	
A & P 434333937 For Aviation Sales, Inc			ter repairs.	k good	itional che	probe. Oper	new TIT	
A & P 434333937  For Aviation Sales, Inc								
A & P 434333937  For Aviation Sales, Inc			,		,			
A & P 434333937  For Aviation Sales, Inc				5/101	14			
For Aviation Sales, Inc.				alker	obert S. V	Ī		
. [1] - [2]		-		3937	& P 43433	1		
W.O. No. 10942		v			c.	ation Sales, Ir	For Avi	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		N				. 10942	W.O. No	
		-						
		J.	Ĭ			Ĭ		
tal To arry Forward								

Registration No		
and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No.
AIRFRAME January 10, 1997 Hobbs: 196.0 Total Tim Performed an Annual Inspection using Piper che 1085, and FAR 43, Appendix D. Airworthiness Directive through Revision 97-01M. See Airworthiness Directive report.  Resealed #1 aft fuel panel in left wing. Leak check Stall warning ground test good. Owner/operator test is required for lift computer calibration.  I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in Annual Inspection and was determined to be in airworthiness.	ecklist, Part No. 23 re compliance check ive compliance stat k good after repairs notified that a flig	ed us s ht
A & P 520062130 IA		
For Aviation Sales, Inc. W.O. No. 10942 Performed Test Flight & Operational Check of Stall Uning System	Low Muzeu	2052316
Hall Whining system		

walls, bench bled caliper, replaced o-rings, bled brake line and toe brake Disassembled right brake caliper for overhaul. Honed piston cylinder

Removed battery for servicing. Cleaned, filled electrolyte, charged and cylinder. Filled reservoir. Operational and leak checks good.

reinstalled.

Reattached loose carpet panel to lower door section with trim adhesive.

BulBBA A & P 331488915 Albert B. Bagdon

> For Aviation Sales, Inc. W.O. No. 10994

IR(

Installed new clip on right intercooler. N9255B Hobbs: 202.4 Removed the engine cowling. March 4, 1997 cowling Reinstalled the engine AIRFRAME

520662130 John Ferrall

> For Aviation Sales, Inc. W.O. 11000 & 11000A

nan				
	_			
	-	-		
		_		
			_	
-	=	_	-	
		_	-	
			_	

Registration No	
나 얼마나 두 다시 아니를 하고 하고 하고 있다면 하는데 얼마나 되었다.	

and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No
AIRFRAME July 11, 1997 Hobbs: 258.2  Installed a new lift detector, Serial No. 467. Inst computer, Serial No. 282. (See Piper Maintenance Relog book.) Calibrated lift computer to Piper specificat	elease placed in the	
John Ferrall, A & P 520662	2130	
For Aviation Sales, Inc. W.O. No. 11140 7-11-97		2
_ Performed test flight + Operat _ of stall warning system R.Le	ional Check mick 523947799	

9984	Aircra	t Time	Recorder		Maintenance
Date	This Date	Total	Reading		Maintenance
	* * * * * * PA46-350P	* * * * LOGBOOK E N9255		* * * * /29/97	
	Removed the	for servic	e. WT & Ba	alance	
	amended. De Order #221		CRS PE	Job 5R116N.	
	Signed	Manyar Avi	onics Inc	ne	-
	* * * * *	* * * * */	* * * * *	* * * *	* <del>************************************</del>
					V
otal To Carry Forwa	ard				

Registration	No		
			=

Remarks	Signature	Certificate No.
AIRFRAME September 11, 1997 Hour Meter: 294.2	N925	55B
Total Time: 294.2 Prop Total Time: 294.2		
Performed an 100 Hour Inspection using Piper checkli	st, Part No. 230-1085, ar	nd FAR 43,
Appendix D. Airworthiness Directive compliance chec	ked through Revision 9	7-18. See
Airworthiness Directive compliance status report.		
Cleaned oil pressure ground connection and oil temper	rature ground connection	S.
Replaced both main tires and installed new brake dis	ks and linings. Performe	ed break-in
procedures for new brakes.		
Tightened armrests on cabin and cockpit seats.		
Sealed hole in cabin door seal with RTV.		
Installed a new right wing tip taxi light lamp.		
Replaced ELT battery. Next battery expiration date is	2.70	
Inspected wiring and installed chafe guard sleeve per	g 시계 <b>를</b> 하는 것이 하는 하는 것이 하는 것이 되었다면 하는 것이 없다면 하는 것이 없다.	·
Inspected steering arm per Piper S.B. No. 1001. Wash	iers are installed. No fui	rther action
is required.	á	
Checked and adjusted main wheel alignment as neede	a.	
Adjusted right aft seat back control.	maa with a 100 Haus Isaa	
I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accorda	ince with a 100 flour ins	pection and
was determined to be in airworthy condition.		
For Assisting Salas Inc	-0	
For Aviation Sales, Inc.  W.O. No. 11185  Merle R. Smit	h, A & P 585366935 IA	
W.O. No. 11185 Merle R. Smit	n, A & 1 303300733 IA	

	Aircraf	Aircraft Time		Mai-
Date	This Date	Total	Reading	Maintenance
	Brought Forward →			
		3. 999 by insta	our Meter: 294.2 No alling shoulder harnes	9255B ss bracket
		Albert	BB101000, A & 10331488915	
	A	lbert B. Bagdo	on, A & P331488915	
	ation Sales, Inc. o. 11185			
	1 1		Ĭ T	

Installed new connector in air conditioning compressor clutch wiring. N9255B August 25, 1997 Hobbs: 292.6 Operational check good. AIRFRAME

Ment B Byok

Albert B. Bagdon A & P 331488915

> For Aviation Sales, Inc. W.O. No. 11179

N9255B August 25, 1997 Hobbs: 292.6 AIRFRAME

Replaced o-rings on brake cylinder pistons on both mains. Honed brake cylinder walls, bled brakes. Replaced shims on both brakes. Serviced the brake reservoir with fluid.

Mout B. Bagdon

A & P 331488915

For Aviation Sales, Inc. W.O. No. 11179 Certificate No.

N9255B Hobbs: 324.3 January 16, 1998 AIRFRAME

(See FAA Form 337 for details.) Installed a second Hobbs meter. second Hobbs meter reads 0.0 hours.

Replaced o-rings in left fuel sump drain valve. Leak check good after

repairs.

H. F. M. Gerald F. Kusmider, A & P 523195989

For Aviation Sales, Inc. W.O. No. 11193

manual **5B** PE5R116N recorded N925 JXP08502493 JSD09502617 197 WX-1000+ components: BFG iónics per Model PA46-350P Details SN SN FAA tested 78-8060-5900-8 -8051-9160-4 ENTRY 5 Denver and #22127 LOGBOOK #78-8051-9 For ed Reinstall Instal Signed 78 Piper 20 PN PN On

\*

Registration	No.		
9.			

AIRFRAME	February 23, 1998	Tach: 325.4	N9255B
Performed an A	nnual Inspection using Pipe	er checklist, Part No. 230-	
Appendix D. Airw	orthiness Directive Compl	iance checked through Re	vision 98-03. See
Airworthiness Direct	ive compliance status report	•	
Replaced the for	ward cable on the cabin	door and adjusted it, in a	accordance with the
nanufacturer's instru			
Replaced a broke	n terminal on the propeller d	eice wire. Operational chec	ck good after repair.
	in the right forward cowl by		upper surface.
	n wire to the Freon compress		and the same
	in the right forward engine b n the induction air box as ne		ed rivet.
보다, 1억선 (1) [1] 전 시간 (1) [2] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1	nate air door linkage in acco		
	cated the nose tire up roller.		•
	ral gyro filter and vacuum re		
	gency exit door seal as need		
	se rivets on the lower wing		
Disassembled, cle	eaned, and reassembled the	right main landing gear s	trut with new seals.
	rdance with the manufacture		
			Page 1 of 3
			:: <del>**</del>

AIRFRAME (cont'd)	February 23, 1998	Tach: 325.4	N925
after installation.	ding gear actuator hoses with		
Replaced an o-ring on the le replacement.	eft main landing gear actuator	"down" fitting. Leak ch	eck good a
	tension to the manufacturer's ar steering good after adjustn		tional checl
	on the right wing as needed.		
77.	n/close placard and installed in on the flap limit switch br		eck good a
맛없게 발생하는 말라는 해 얼마나 어느 어디에 모르겠다.	istalled the outflow and safet		
•	icated the pilot's seat vertical leaned, reassembled, tested, Goodrich S.B. D84-01, per 40	and reinstalled both pn	eumatic de
of the deice boots good after re		-	<del>5</del> .2
pipes. No discrepancies noted.			<del>. 33</del> .0
			Page 2 c
Forward  ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	1 1		

AIRFRAME (cont'd) February 23, 1998 Tach: 325.4 N9255B  Defueled aircraft. Removed three fuel tank access panels from the right wing and four panels from the left wing. Inspected the fuel tanks per the two-year/500-hour requirement. No discrepancies noted. Reinstalled the fuel panels and touched up the paint. Leak check good after refueling.  I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition.	
Defueled aircraft. Removed three fuel tank access panels from the right wing and four panels from the left wing. Inspected the fuel tanks per the two-year/500-hour requirement. No discrepancies noted. Reinstalled the fuel panels and touched up the paint. Leak check good after refueling.  I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and was	ite No.
Gerald F. Kusmider —	
A&P 523195989 IA  For Aviation Sales, Inc.  W.O. No. 11327  Page 3 of 3  ———————————————————————————————————	

Complied with Piper S.B. 1014 by replacement of 100 amp battery power N9255B Hobbs: 327.8 Operational check good. March 13, 1998 fuse with 250 amp fuse. AIRFRAME Carry Forward

A & P 23560774 Patrick Vaughan

For Aviation Sales, Inc.

		-	=	=	_
ne	=		a		-
	T	ot	a	1	
-					
-	_	-	_	-	-
_		_		_	_
_					
-	-	_	-	-	-
		_	_		-
7.5	-	-			-
					_

Hobbs: 327.8 March 13, 1998 AIRFRAME

Installed overhauled actuator. Serial No. 357MA. (See Maintenance Release placed in the log book.) N9255B Removed right gear actuator, Serial No. 389M. Serviced reservoir. Operational and leak check good.

& P 520662130 John Ferrall

> For Aviation Sales, Inc. W.O. No. 11348

ance

nter

Date	Aircraft Time		Recorder	Maintena
	This Date	Total	Reading	
	Brought ->			
	RAME	July 13, 1998	Tacl	h: 425.3 <b>N9255B</b>
Re	emoved pinched emer	rgency exit door	seal and install	ed new emergency exit door seal.
			Merlek	00:11
<del></del> -			Merle R. Smi	ith
— For A	viation Sales, Inc.		A&P 585366	935
	Order No. 11453			
	31 8	1	i -	ì
Total To	***************************************			

	Registration No		
AIRFRAME	July 13, 1998	Tach: 425.3	N9255B
Performed a 100	)-Hour Inspection using P	iper Checklist, Part No. 230-	1085, and FAR 43,
Appendix D. Airv	orthiness Directive comp	liance checked through Revi	sion 98-13M. See
Airworthiness Direc	tive Compliance Status Rep	oort.	
Installed new no	se gear trunnion and barrel.		
Installed new bo	t and spacer in right, forwa	rd baffle.	
Installed new Fre	eon compressor bracket.		
Installed new bu	b in left navigation light.		
Installed repaired	l nose door actuator, Serial	No. 680. (See Maintenance I	Release placed in the
log book.) Leak che	ck good.		
Complied with P	iper S.B. 1017 by modifica	tion of existing alternator reg	ulator wiring.
Installed new Va	cuum regulator filters.		
Adjusted vacuun	regulators to manual spec	ifications.	
	hose to nose gear sequence		
I certify that this	aircraft has been inspected i	n accordance with a 100-Hou	r Inspection and was
determined to be in	airworthy condition.		
	_	for Ferrall	
		hn Ferrall	
		&P 520662130	
For Aviation Sales 1	nc		

Work Order No. 11453

Date	Aircraft	Time	Recorder			
Date	This Date	Total	Reading			Maintena
A		nber 10, 1998		71175	N9255B	
	Removed and replace		ive passenger squ	elch poten	tiometer.	
(	Operational check good	a a	$\alpha$			
		<u>.</u>	10 -	21 711		-
		+	fromust.	Julie	2	
			nomas C. Fulton			V2
I	For Aviation Sales, Inc.	A	&P 170422335			
	Work Order No. 11506					
						_
		ember 30, 199			N9255B	
	Installed a new T.I.	1. ргове. Оре	rational check go	od.		
			1 . 1			
	F- 4		//	ul		
Juli 10	For Aviation Sales, Inc Work Order No. 11576		6hn Ferrall		8	-
arry Fc		, ,	A&P 520662130			

Registration	No		
--------------	----	--	--

and Remarks			Signature	Certificate No.
DUNCAN AVIATION	N9255B Rocky Mountain Straigh	PA 46-350 of Flight 4622197	P	August 13, 1999
This aircraft's altimeter	systems IAW FAR 91.4 systems and altitude reporti comply with FAR 91.411.	111. ng equipment have bee	en inspected in accordan	ice with FAR part 43
Pilots Altimeter	PN: 5035PB-P57 Centennial Instruments WO:	MN: 35K 0026	SN: 26776	
Copilots Altimeter	PN: 5934PAD-3 Centennial Instruments WO:	MN: N/A	SN: 2K758	
Certify both transpon This aircraft's ATC trans FAR 91.413.	der systems IAW FAR 91.4 Esponder systems have been	413. tested and inspected L	AW FAR part 43 append	dix F to comply with
Transponder	PN: 066-01141-5101	MN: KT-71	SN: 1885	
I certify that only the manufacturer's specific return to service. Pertin	ne above described main ations and current Federal A neny details of the work perfo	rmed are on file at this	Repair Station under w	ork Order NZMALA
Inspected by: CRS # JG7D076J	Marriages	fo	r Duncan Avionics: Eng	dewood, CO 80112



#### **LOG ENTRY**

REPAIR STATION #: OMKR399L 13000 E. CONTROL TOWER RD. BOX K-12 ENGLEWOOD, CO 80112 (303) 799-8906

(N

ref

in

ei

fo

cŀ

00

DATE: _	8/18/99	TOTAL TIME:	517.8	TACH TIME:	517.8

(N9255B)- Performed the following repairs on the aircraft airframe: 1) Removed the following components to facilitate repairs: Interior furinshings, floorboards, left and right ailerons, left and right flaps, left and right elevators, rudder, vertical stabilizer, nose strut assembly, wing root fairings, left and right main landing gears, and nose gear doors; 2) Removed horizontal stabilizer assembly, installed new Piper replacement P/N:83404-002 stabilizer assembly and replaced extruded molding with P/N:63186-036,-035; 3) Removed wing assembly, installed new replacement Piper P/N:89640-002 assembly, transferred all original wing components, and controls to replacement wing. Reference FAA form 337 dated 8/18/99; 4) Contracted NDE Services to perform a eddy current inspection on fuselage of aircraft, reference W.O.#99-684-138 for details; 5) Replaced right wing to body fairing with new P/N:84664-003; 6) Replaced horizontal stabilizer de-ice boots, left P/N:2757D5164-05 and right P/N:2757D5164-06 and wing de-ice boots, left P/N:27-7D5164-11 and right P/N:2757D5164-2 in accordance with BF Goodrich Aerospace supplied instructions; 7) Replaced radar pod mount angle on lower right wing with new P/N:103030-004; 8) Replaced left and right wing tip lenses with new P/N:82244-002,-003; 9) Reinstalled all removed flight components, rigged, and operationally checked in accordance with Piper PA46-350P maintenance manual; 10) Removed auto pilot roll servo for bench check, reference Denver Avionics W.O.#J26407. Reinstalled: 11) Swing stand by compass; 12) Leak checked and verified fuel quantity calibration. All repairs were accomplished using the Piper PA46-350P maintenance manual, P/N:761-783 revised July 1, 1998, and referencing practices in AC43.13 1B, dated September 8, 1998. Inspected the above repairs after completion and found them to be in an airworthy condition.

Harry M Grimon, IA 207469793, Rocky Mountain Straight Flight

Total To
Carry Forward

Registration	No.	



### **LOG ENTRY**

REPAIR STATION #: OMKR399L 13000 E. CONTROL TOWER RD. BOX K-12 ENGLEWOOD, CO 80112 (303) 799-8906

DATE:	8/18/99	TOTAL TIME:	517.8	_ TACH TIME:	517.8
(N9255B)-Performere referencing the in accordance reight brake lim following o-rim checked normal 0027. Installed right wing heal 10) Serviced a and battery flu A.D.99-15-04' I certify that the condition until	inspection check list with FAR 91.207. Exings with new P/N: ags and seals:P/N:Ail; 7) Removed both altimeters and Dunder tank drain with ircraft air-conditionids. Referenced PAA: Temp Probe Calibratics aircraft has been the following discrete.	on hour inspection this date on the air as a guide: 1) Complied all A.D.'s the ELT battery expiration date September; 761-197; 5) Secured loose wire on b N123992, P/N:752-517, P/N:751-898. In pilot and co-pilote altimeters and send can Aviation performed 91.411 and 91 new P/N:MS29513-061 and P/N:752-6 ing system with 3lbs. freon; 11) Cleaned 6-350P maintenance manual, P/N:761-pration"-Due at 617.8 hours. inspected in accordance with an Annual epancies have been repaired: 1) Stall with 27469793, Rocky Mountain	ack of cabin fan Dressed out min tout to Centenn 413 certification 641; 9) Installed 1 ed and lubricated 783, revised July 1100 hour insperarning in-operation	ced air filter with new P/N; 6) Removed fuel sump or nicks on surface of boy ial Aircraft Instruments, reunder W.O.#KZMAA; 8) new AMP connector on he aircraft, serviced brake at 1, 1998.  ction and was determined to ve; 2) Aircraft requires weight	2:561-020; 4) Replaced the bowl and reinstalled, leaker ference W.O.#0026 & Installed new o-ring in obbs meter power wire and hydraulic reservoirs to be in an un-airworth.



#### LOG ENTRY

REPAIR STATION #: OMKR399L 13000 E. CONTROL TOWER RD. BOX K-12 ENGLEWOOD, CO 80112 (303) 799-8906

DATE: 08/20/1999	TOTAL TIME: _	517.8	TACH TIME:_	517.8 HOBBS
To relocate the aircraft to perform FLIGHT PERMIT) dated August 19 Cheyene, Wyoming, (CYS).	complete paint job. 1,1999 for flight from	This ferry flight log en Centennial Airport in	try is accompanied Englewood, Colora	with (FAA SPECIAL do, (APA), direct to
Harry M Grinton. IA 20746  STRAIGHT FLIGHT	9793, Rocky Mo	PA-CYS per the requirement of the sequirement of th	ight REPAIR STATION 13000 E. CONT BOX K-12 ENGLE	permit. ON #: OMKR399L ROL TOWER RD. EWOOD, CO 80112 799-8906
DATE: <u>09/03/1999</u>	TOTAL TIME: _	518.4	TACH TIME:_	518.4 HOBBS
To relocate the aircraft for mainst PERMIT) dated September 2,199 Englewood, Colorado, (APA).  I certify that the aircraft is safe for Harry M Grinton, IA 267469	for flight from Cothe ferry flight from A	heyenne, Wyoming,  YS-APA  PA-CYS per the requi	(CYS) direct to C	entennial Airport in



# **LOG ENTRY**

REPAIR STATION #: OMKR399L 13000 E. CONTROL TOWER RD. BOX K-12 ENGLEWOOD, CO 80112 (303) 799-8906

TOTAL TIME:	519.2	TACH TIME:	319.2
ference Safe Flight Instrument Corpored into flight manual; 3) Test flight requising the standard practices in ACP series manuals. RMSF has inspectionally and the standard practices in ACP series manuals.	ration W.O.#507 uired. C43.13 1B, date ected the above	969; 2) Aircraft was weighted September 8, 1998, a repairs after completion	ned, new weight and nd referencing the
OTAL TIME 519.7 TAG			
	to the aircraft airframe: 1) Installed margerence Safe Flight Instrument Corpored into flight manual; 3) Test flight requising the standard practices in ACP series manuals. RMSF has inspectively and the standard practices of the series manuals. RMSF has inspectively and the standard practices of the series manuals. RMSF has inspectively and the series of the serie	to the aircraft airframe: 1) Installed manufactured reconference Safe Flight Instrument Corporation W.O.#507 and into flight manual; 3) Test flight required.  using the standard practices in AC43.13 1B, date P series manuals. RMSF has inspected the above  7469793, Rocky Mountain Straight Flight RAFT IN ACCORDANCE WITH  ERTH AS STATES ABOVE  FOTAL TIME 519.7 TACH 579.7	to the aircraft airframe: 1) Installed manufactured re-certified Lift transducer P/N ference Safe Flight Instrument Corporation W.O.#507969; 2) Aircraft was weighted into flight manual; 3) Test flight required.  using the standard practices in AC43.13 1B, dated September 8, 1998, a P series manuals. RMSF has inspected the above repairs after completion  ACCORDANCE WITH  ERAFT IN ACCORDANCE WITH  ERAFT IN ACCORDANCE WITH  ERAFT IN ACCORDANCE WITH

Date	Aircra	ft Time	Recorder		
	This Date	Total	Reading	Ma	intenance
	Brought -				
STRAIGH	UNTAIN	INC.	OG ENTR	Y REPAIR STATION 13000 E. CONTRO BOX K-12 ENGLEW (303) 799	OD, CO 80112
DATE:	23/99	TOTAL TIM	E:	TACH TIME:	523.5
					ose indicator flag
roper operation naintenance was the practices oletion and fou	ns. as accomplished re in the Piper PA-37 and them to be in an	ferencing the sta -350P Malibu m airworthy condi	ndard practices in ACa aintenance manuals. R	sted forward right passenger 43.13 1B, change dated Sept MSF has inspected the above  the Flight	seat recline linka

Registration	No	
--------------	----	--

and Remarks		Signature	Certificate No
AIRFRAME November 10, 1999 Properly secured right aft seat bareness. For Aviation Sales, Inc. W.O. No. 11846	Hour Meter: 564.2 ack cable. Operational ch Mark E. Biron, A &	A-13332	
		· ·	
AIRFRAME February 18, 2000 Hob Removed and replaced both left and rig		9255B cked wheel	
bearings.  Installed new pressure plate and brake Installed new pitot heat mast connecto		ght brakes.	
For Aviation Sales, Inc.	D. Kleinschrodt, A & P 4	Qt	

<b>5</b> .	Aircraft	Time	Recorder	Mainte
Date	This Date	Total	Reading	Maintenance
	Brought Forward			
manufac For Avi	AME April 26, 20 oved and replaced between's instructions. ation Sales, Inc. o. 12051	ooth cabin d	lobbs: 614.2 oor cables in a	

Registration No	
AIDEDAME Amil 7 2000 III II CILO	٧٥
AIRFRAME April 7, 2000 Hobbs: 611.8	40
Performed an Annual Inspection using the Piper checklist, and FAR 43, Appendix D. Airworthiness Directive compliance checked through Revision 2000-07.	
Installed new vacuum relief valve filters.	
Complied with Piper S. B. 1034 installing of diodes on battery contactor.	
Complied with Lycoming S. B. 534 and Piper S. B. 1024, by installing new left and right turbo oil drain tanks.	
Complied with Piper S. B. 1021 control wheel quadrant by installing Piper kit #766-654. Complied with Piper S. B 1020 Artex ELT inspection.	
Complied with Piper S. B. 1012 by inspection of turbo chargers.	-
Complied with AD 99-15-04 temperature probe calibration next due at hobbs 861.8.	
Removed and replaced the nose gear door actuator. Installed serial number 589 and rigged per	
the manufacturers instructions. Operational and leak check good.	
Installed new clamp on fuel pressure switch bracket.	
I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and was	_
determined to be in airworthy condition.	
determined to be in an worthy condition.	
For Aviation Sales, Inc. Max D Kleinselwort	_
W.O. No. 12002 and 12053 Max D. Kleinschrodt, A&P 476802692 IA	
1	

Date	Aircr	aft Time	Recorder		
Date	This Date	Total	Reading		Maintenance
	Brougl Forwa				
Ñ		Resealed left d right brake pac	ds with new. Ble		A - C 100 - C
		r Aviation Sales . O. No. 12170	, Inc.	mark E. Biron, A&P 238	37920
_ AIDFI	RAME Octobe	r 25, 2000	Total Hobbs: 66	(2 E	N9255B

Removed and replaced left fuel quantity transmitters. Installed "matched" set, Part No. 766-673, Serial Nos. 1346 inboard and 1155 outboard. Resealed access panels. Calibrated system per the manufacturer's recommendations. Painted access panels. Ground run and operational check good.

Adjusted hydraulic actuator at right rear seat. Recline operational check good.

Reattached co-pilot's arm rest.

Fuel caps keyed to door and left fuel cap painted.

For Aviation Sales, Inc.

W.O. 12317

Tyson M. Teeboom, A&P 2510451

200

Registration	No		
_			

ar	d Remarks		Signature	Certificate No
-		99.8 Total Time:		9255B
	Performed an Annual Inspection using Airworthiness Directive compliance checked Replaced vacuum relief valve filters with	through Revision 20	and FAR 43, Appen 001-08.	dix D
	Complied with Piper S.B. 1012, inspection		tailpipes per Lycomin	ng S.B.
28	531C.  Complied with Piper A.D. 84-26-02 by re  Complied with Piper S.B. 1041, airborne			
	Tightened loose pivot bolts to nose gear t Adjusted nose gear steering bellcrank roll	runnion.		
	Adjusted aileron surface travel stops to ol Adjusted rudder cable tension to Piper spe	and the second of the control of the first of the control of the c	per Piper instructions	
	Replaced copilot seat track release cable of Tightened pilot and copilot seat armrests	as required.		<del></del>
	Complied with Piper S.B. 1054 by modification of the certify that this aircraft has been inspect	ed in accordance wit		
	was determined to be in airworthy condition.		1///	
	For Aviation Sales, Inc.	Stan &	Khhu	
	W.O. 12568 Sto	eve Schlueter, A&P	506764251 IA	4

AIRFRAME May 10, 2001 Hobbs: 699.8	N9255B
Replaced main gear actuator upline, left and right, with new. Functi	ionally checked gear and leak
chacked with satisfactory results.	Co
Replaced nose gear door actuator hose with new. Functional a	and leak checked gear with
entiefactory results	
Replaced spring plunger and latch on left cabinet drawer. Filled scre	ew holes on drawer so screws
would hold latch.	
Tightened number two alternator drive belt per the Piper service n	manual.
Replaced left and right upper torque link bearing, bolt and nut.	
Replaced left and right upper torque link bearing, boit and fue.	reinstalled Operational and
Removed nose gear door sequence valve. Cleaned, resealed and r	remstance. Operational and
leak check good.	22 1 1 1 1
Replaced lamps as needed in back lighting of switch rockers. Ope	erational check good.
Removed engine cowling. Fabricated doubler for forward center ba	iffling above airbox. Secured
with AN470RD4 rivets. Reinstalled engine cowling.	
Tightened left wing flap bellcrank pivot bolts and safetied with cott	ter pins. Operational check
good.	
good.	11
For Aviation Sales, Inc.	lle-
D 0 11 1 0 D 000	28865
W.O. 12599 Earry D. Qualls, A&P 222	
ĭ I Ĭ 1	
500000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Total To	
Carry Forward	

Registration No	
**************************************	Certificate No.
AIRFRAME September 12, 2001 Total Hours: 791.3 N9255B Changed right main tire and tube. Cleaned and greased wheel bearings.	
Serviced all tires with air and checked tightness of valve cores.  Rerouted magneto ignition leads to prevent chaffing on vacuum pump.	
Replaced right main brake insulator shim. Removed corrosion from brake bolts.	
For Aviation Sales, Inc.	
W.O. 12828 Tyson M. Teeboom, A&P 2510451	
AIRFRAME November 9, 2001 Total Time: 824.1 N9255B Repaired copilot armrest and reinstalled.	-
Replaced cowl fasteners with stainless steel fasteners. Replaced storm window seal. Leak check good.	-
For Aviation Sales, Inc. W.O. 12916  Max D. Kleinschrodt, A&P 476802692	

	AIRFRAME Nov	vember 13, 2001 H	obbs: 826.2	N9255B	Maintenance
	Complied with	eed and mixture per AD 99-15-04 by inst	alling new TIT pro	be. Next due at	
	Hobbs 1076.2.	nstalled new storm w	indow on nilot's si	de Leak check	
		istalled new storill w	illuow on phot's si	de. Beak elleek	
	good.  For Aviation Sales,	Inc Ma	x D Ween	agling &	
	W.O. 12959		Kleinschrodt, A&	P476802692	
	Date: 1/31/2002 Hobbs: 841.6 TTAF: 841.6	Aircraft Log PA46-350P	N9255B Aircraft SN:	4622197	
_	MAINTENANCE RELEASE: below was repaired and inspendent Administration and is approve aircraft, engine and or appliant at the repair station office	ed for return to service. nce maintenance manu	aircraft engine, propell h current regulations of All work was performals and instructions. F	er or appliance identified of the Federal Aviation ed in accordance with apple or file.	icable
_	Replaced landing light bulk Signature Sun Aviation and Municipal	Samo	FCWD 4700		A
_	Sun Aviation Anc. Municipa	ii Airport, vero Beach, F	-L 32961 <b>(561) 562-92</b>	257	
otai	Forward	2001	1		-

	Registration No	
and Remarks	AIRFRAME February 26, 2002 Hobbs: 868.7 N9255B Adjusted left wing fuel cap for proper engagement.	Certificate No.
	Removed existing turn coordinator, Serial No. 9503-16, and installed	
	overhauled unit, Serial No. 9506-19. (See Maintenance Release from The	
	New Piper Aircraft, Inc., dated 3-27-07 placed in the aircraft records.)	
	Cleaned and lubricated left aft seat back catch. Operational check good.  Cleaned cabin door seal and adjusted seal for proper fit.	
	soll D	
	For Aviation Sales, Inc.	
	W.O. No. 13146 Mark E. Biron, A & P 2387920	
	AIRFRAME February 13, 2002 Total Time: 857.9 N9255B	
	Removed and replaced left wing strobe unit. Operational check good.	
	Installed a new terminal on the propeller brush block assembly.	
	Checked brush block for wear in accordance with maintenance manual and	
	found to be within limits. Adjusted slip ring/brush block clearance.	
	Operational check good.  Installed a new left fuel cap. Painted fuel cap to match aircraft.	8
	Installed new bolt on forward right baffle assembly. Reseured	
	alternator and set belt tension per the manufacturer's specifications.	
	Operational check of alternator good after repair.	
	Operational effects of attention	
	For Aviation Sales, Inc. Lysen M Luten	
	W.O. 13121, 13180 Tyson M. Teeboom, A&P 2510451	

Date	AIRFRAME April 20, 2002 Total Time: 906.0 N9255B Adjusted propeller governor for engine rpm to manufacturer's specifications. Replaced left and right main brake linings and brake discs in accordance with maintenance manual. Replaced left and right brake shims. Operational check good.  For Aviation Sales, Inc. W.O. 13219 Tyson M. Teeboom, A&P 2510451	aintenanc
	AIRFRAME May 9, 2002 Total Time: 945.0 N9255B Removed lift detector, Serial No. 467. Installed repaired lift detector, Serial No. 814. (See FAA Form 8130-3 from Safe Flight Instrument Corporation, dated 1/24/02, placed in the aircraft records.) Operational check good.	
	For Aviation Sales, Inc. W.O. 13270  Ronald C. Gish, A&P 523046946	
Total To Carry Forw	ard	

Registration	No

and Remar	다 본 및	ficate No.
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	-
	Piper Model PA-46-350P Reg #N9255B Installed Garmin GNS-530, GNS-430,GMA-	***
<del></del> 8	340 and Sandel SN3308 EHSI. Removed King dual KX-165, KLN-90B and KMA-24	-
	systems per 337 this date. WT & Bal & equipment list amended. Refer to 337	
	this date for Continued Airworthiness instructions FAA CRS PE5R116N.	-
	Signed (Cycle)	
<del></del> *	For Denver Ayionics Inc.	

ι	*	Maintenance	
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		=
	Piper Model PA46-350P Reg N9255B		AIRFRA
	The Garmin GNS-530 GPS system has been		Perfor
	approved for IFR En Route, Terminal		- Airworthi
	and non-precision Approaches per 337		Remo
	this date. Refer to 337 this date for		- replaceme
	Continued Airworthines instructions		Comp
	FAA CRS/PE5R116N.		_ Comp
	· · · ( 1 doning 1 Am 10		33 per se
	Signed June 1		- Comp
	For Denver Avionics Inc.		bulletin i Com
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		- Com
			inspection
			Rem
			Operation
		·	- Rep
			Rep
			Rep
			Rep
Total 1			- Cle
Carry Fo	rward		

Registration	No

				20		
						te No.
0.1						
£	AIRFRAME	Propeller Total Time	Hobbs Time: 989.7 e: 989.7		KANTE OZITZO	255B
	Performed a	n Annual Inspection u	sing a Piper PA46-350	P checklist and F	AR 43, Append	lix D.
	Airworthiness D	Directive compliance cl	necked through Revision	n 2002-23.		
	Removed EI	T transmitter, Serial N	o. 54737 and installed n	ew part, Serial No	6.68659. ELT b	attery
	replacement dat	te is 01/05.				-
	Complied w	ith 100 hour vacuum r	elief valve filter replace	ement		igh tul
	Complied w	ith Piper S.B. 1048, sta	inless steel control cab	les by lubricating	cables with Aero	oshell
	33 per service b	pulletin instructions.				
	Complied w	vith Piper S.B. 1060, b	orake pedal binding by	removing spring	washers per se	ervice
	bulletin instruct	tions.	ver en <b>one</b> var	9 10 10	• 0.00 00000000000000000000000000000000	
è	Complied w	vith Piper S.B. 1075, st	eering horn modification	on per service bul	letin instruction	S
	Complied v	with Piper S.B. 1103,	engine mount inspection	on, Part I by peri	forming the 100	nour
	inspection. No	discrepancies noted.		Ud C-	-i-1 No. C0205	0646
		ircraft battery, Serial	No. G017/5305 and 1	nstalled new, Se	riai No. G0203	0040.
	Operational che	eck good.	t	with now		-
7	Replaced co	opilot shoulder harness	inertia real assembly v	viui iiew.		
	Replaced no	ose tire tube with new	part and balanced whee	assembly.		
	Replaced le	ft fuel tank sump drain	with new. Leak check	c good.		
	Replaced va	acuum system central a	ur inter with new.	22 avanca		
	Cleaned and	d repacked all wheel be	earings with Aerosneii	22 grease.	Page 1 of 2	V
				Ĭ	rage 1 01 2	

Make.

	Min I		
	NASSZB	- Aircraft Time R 85226N	92228
=	ed and 91.411 lix "E" 2009.		.nd F." 2002
-	AR 91. Pendix	12-  24 × 10 14- 62 4 904	D 24
	n tested r FAR 91 appendix ovember 2 32200	RS PESRI16  K758  en tested ar  er FAR 91.41  appendix "FAR 91.42  Accordate (1.20.02)  RS PESRI16  A 3 apdx "E  35,000 F  2004  # 32200  # 32200  # 32200  RS PESRI161  RS PESRI161	by FA date apdx
	2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	CRS PE5R  2K758  2een teste per FAR 9  per FAR 9  3 appendi: Anvember  O# 3220  CRS PE5R  d inspecti e performe  AR 43 apdx  to 35,000  2002  To# 322  Date //-2  CRS PE5R  CRS PE5R  CRS PE5R	nder tests required by FA were performed this date comply with FAR 43 apdx
-	400 t pee 43 e: N		- Tai
	SN_ EC_has 200_ f h FAR on du	FAA  SN  SN  SN  The FAR 4  The F	cs require formed thi with FAR
_	"江北"	[10] MINTHALL 1 - 10, 7 + 5   10   10-	tests required performed this ply with FAR 4
	1-05 (Lime 10 35 10 35 icati	ionics ionics onics onics onics	   te   pe
_	KEA130A-05 s enc alto tified to 3 accorance w t certifica ails of file	system was system to comply system was system was no conjustion to comply system was sys	
	M 1-4 0 -4	Denver Avice  PN 593474  This altimate tin accorance Next certified tin accorance Next certificate Denver Avice Static system Static system Found to control to contr	  Spon  13 we
_	PN KEA This en certifi in acco Next ce Details	Physical Phy	 Transp 91.413 found
	Carry rorwara posses	Si S	— нон

Registration No	
AIRFRAME January 13, 2004 Hobbs: 1062.3 N9255B	ıte No.
Total Time: 1062.3 Prop Total Time: 1062.3	
Performed an Annual Inspection using the Piper checklist and FAR 43, Appendix D.	
Airworthiness Directive compliance checked through Revision 2003-26.	
Complied with A.D. 99-15-04 R1, T.I.T. probe replacement per paragraph (d)(2)(iii) of	
instructions. Next replacement due at 1312.3	
Complied with Piper S.B. 1103, engine mount inspection, per service bulletin instructions. No	
discrepancies noted.	
Piper S.B. 1048, stainless steel control cable lubrication is not applicable as steel cables are	
installed.	
Complied with Piper S.B. 1140, oxygen generator protective cap removal, per service bulletin	
instructions.	
Complied with 100 hour vacuum relief valve filter replacement.	
Complied with the annual fire extinguisher contents check. No discrepancies noted.	
Removed ELT for battery inspection per FAR 91.207 (d). Reinstalled battery after inspection.	
Operational check good.	
Removed forward cabin door cable and replaced with new part. Operational check good.	
Removed cleaned and reassembled left wing fuel access panel. Leak check good.	
Removed, replaced and balanced left main gear tire. Cleaned, inspected and serviced left main	

gear wheel bearings. Straightened rear bench seat frame and replaced rivets as needed.

Removed propeller deice brushes and replaced with new part.

Page 1 of 2

AIRI	FRAME (cont'd) January 13, 2004 N9255B
A	.D. 2003-14-03, engine driven fuel pump, was previous complied with per Piper S.B. 1035 and ming S.B. 529A by modification of fuel pump on 5/4/01.
R	emoved fasteners in nose baggage compartment and replaced with new parts.  ightened arm rests on aft facing seats.
A	djusted and trimmed emergency exit window for clearance at latch per the manufacturer's fications.
S	ecured wires for taxi light to nose gear trunnion. ecured wires at flap actuator bay to prevent chaffing.
P	deplaced right brake caliper shim insulator with new part.  Stemoved release assembly for right bench seat back and replaced with new part. Operational
S	k good. Swung magnetic compass and installed new correction card in aircraft.  certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual inspection and was rmined to be in airworthy condition.
	Aviation Sales, Inc.  Larry D. Qualls, A&P 2228865 IA
	Page 2 of 2
Total To Carry Forward	

		Registration N	No			
_	AIRFRAME Complied wit instructions.	January 13, 2004 h Piper S.L. 1057, up	pper wing skin inspec		N9255B ment per service letter	No.
	For Aviation Sale W. O. 14114	es, Inc.	Max D. Kle	O /bleus inschrodt, A&P 47	elved = 6802692	
		Disassembled,	w seals. Bled and s	erviced brake syst	N9255B ot and copilot left brake em. Operational check ider, A&P 523195989	

AIRCRAFT LOG	
PN KEAL30A-05  This enc altimeter has been tested and be certified to 35,000 ft per FAR 91.41155 in accorance with FAR 43 appendix "E" Next certification due: October 2000. Sign Anionics FAA CRS PESRIJÉN "Encertified to 35,000 ft per FAR 91.411 Nouver Avionics FAA CRS PESRIJÉN Sign Coratification due: October 2000. The system was tested to 35,000 FT.97 Next cert due October 2000. Sign Coratification file under JOH 345207 Sign Coratification due: Date 10-27-08 Sign Coratification due Comply with FAR 43 apdx "E" Next cert due October 2000. Sign Coratification file under JOH 35,007 Sign Coratification due: Date 10-27-08 Sign Coratification due October 2000.	Transponder tests required by FAR 91.413 were performed this date and found to comply with FAR 43 apdx "F" Next certification due: October 2000 9 Make King modely KT71-5701 SN 1885 Sign Knyn Annol Date 10-27-09 Sign Knyn Annol Date 10-27-09 Denver Avionics FAA CRS PE5R116N

Registration No	

	AIRFRAME October 19, 2004 Hobbs: 1098.9 N9255B	sture	Certificate No.
	Removed, cleaned, resealed and reinstalled the right brake calipers. Bled	31010	Cermicale 140.
	the right brake system. Operational and leak checks good.	-	
	Removed and installed new right brake linings and shims as needed.		
	Operational check good.		
	Serviced the hydraulic reservoir per the manufacturer's specifications.		
_	Performed retraction tests. Operational check good.		
	Serviced brake reservoir per the manufacturer's specifications.		
	Removed, replaced and balanced right main gear tire. Cleaned, inspected		
	and serviced right main gear wheel bearings.		
	그 없는 사람이 없는 사람들은 하는 사람들이 가면 하는 사람들이 하는 사람들이 가는 사람들이 되었다면 하는 사람들이 하는 사람들이 되었다면 하는 것이 없는 사람들이 되었다면 하는 것이 없는 것이다.		
	Removed and installed new left brake linings and shims as needed.	-	
	Operational check good.		
10.00	Removed, cleaned, resealed and reinstalled the left brake caliper. Bled the		
	left brake system. Operational and leak checks good.	i	
_		-	
	For Aviation Sales, Inc. Lyncov M Lution	1	
_			
	W.O. No. 14442 Tyson M. Teeboom, A&P2510451		
		N925	
	AIRFRAME December 20, 2004 Hobbs: 1108.8		ов
	Resealed storm window into frame and adjusted for fit a	as required.	-
8	$O_{-}$ $O_{L}$		
	For Aviation Sales, Inc.	no	
	W.O. 14502 Steve Schlueter, A	&P 50676425	1
		1	

	Aircra	ft Time	Recorder		Ma:-1
Date	This Date	Total	Reading		Maintenanc
* * * *	* * * * *	* * * * *	* * * *	*	
LOGBOOK	ENTRY		te 2/1/		
	Model PA46		eg #N925		
Replace	projection	bulb in	Sandel m	odel	
SN3308 S	N 3440. Re	set bulb	timer and	d	
test - n	ormal. Det			Job	
Order #3	4827. F	TAA CRS PE	5R116N.		
Signed <u>(</u> Fo	r Denver A	vionics I	nc.	_	
* * * *	* * * * *	*/* * * *	* * * *	*	
AIRI	FRAME	February 23, 200	)5 Hobbs: 1	110.0 <b>N9255B</b>	
1000	ACTION AND ACTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE		어느 아이트를 들어 어린다면 가게 있다면 뭐 있는데 뭐 없었다.	cordance with STC	
				placed in the aircraft	9
				pment List in Pilot's	
Oper	ating Handbook.)	Propeller Total	Time: 0.0.	1 00	9
For A	Aviation Sales, Inc		v EV G	Julle	0
W. C	0. 14531	Larry D	Qualls, A&P 22	228865 IA	
2	1				
Total To Carry Forward					

nd Remarks			Signature	Certificate No
AIRFRAME	February 23, 2005 Propeller Total Time	장면 전쟁=가 뭐야 없어 있는 것 보다 없다면 하다.	Total Time: 1110.0	N9255B
Performed a			350P checklist and FAR 43,	Appendix D.
	Directive compliance ch			
	rushes in #1 and #2 alte	2. <del></del>		
		5 m s 1 m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m	with new part. Operational c	check good.
	(198) (177)	050	expiration date: 11/06. Operation	
good.		D <b>4</b> EUTOSTATOTOTOTO SOSTO SE	#-#	
Complied w	rith 100 hour vacuum re	elief valve filter repla	icement.	
Complied w	ith Piper S.B. 1103B, e	engine mount inspecti	ion, per service bulletin instru	actions. Next
inspection is du	e at 1210 hours.			
Removed c	linder #1 temperature	indicator light bulb	and replaced with new part.	Operational
shack good				
Removed pr	eumatic de-ice boot#1	control valve and pne	eumatic boot de-ice timer and	replaced with
new parts One	rational check good.			
E-bailented o	and inchalled a natch on	the left rear intercoo	ler baffle.	0
Removed cy	linder #5 temperature	indicator light bulb	and replaced with new part.	Operational
I certify that	t this aircraft has beer	n inspected in accor	dance with a Annual Inspec	tion and was
determined to b	e in airworthy conditio	on.		
		Month		
For Aviation Sa	les, Inc.	Smith, A&P 585366	5035 IA	
W. O. 14531	Merle R.	Smith, A&P 383300	)733 IA	

A		AIRFRAME July 7, 2005 Hobbs: 1119.3 N9255B Removed alternator Serial No. 5020298 and replaced with overhauled part	
		Serial No. F043040. (See FAA form 8130-3 from Kelly Aerospace Power	
		Systems dated 4/20/05, placed in the aircraft records.) Operational check	Maintenan
		good.	
		For Aviation Sales, Inc.	
		W.O. 14692 Steve Schlueter, A&P 506764251	
	-		
		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
		Piper Model PA-46-350P Reg #N9255B	
		Installed Garmin GDL-69 XM weather	n
		system and removed RDR 2000 Radar sys	
-		per 337 this date. WT and Bal and equip	
		list amended. Refer to 337 this date	
5		for continued airworthiness instructions.	
		FAA ERS PESR116N.	
-		Signed Comes Towns	
		For Denver Avionics Inc.	
-		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
( <del></del>		- h	
	otal To	[20000000000000000]	
	arry Fo	rward	

LOGBOOK ENTRY DATE Piper Model PA46-350P Reg #N9255B Installed Garmin AT model MX20 Multi Function Display per 337 this date. WT & Bal and equipment list amended. Refer to 337 this date for continued airworthiness instructions.  FAA CRS PE5R116N.  Signed For Denver Avionics Inc.  * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	and Remarks		Signature	Certificate No.
Function Display per 337 this date.  WT & Bal and equipment list amended.  Refer to 337 this date for continued airworthiness instructions.  FAA CRS PE5R116N.  Signed For Denver Avignises Inc.		LOGBOOK ENTRY DAY  Piper Model PA46-35	OD Dog Wilson	*
airworthiness instructions.  FAA CRS PE5R116N.  Signed For Continued  For Denver Avianics Inc.		Function Display per : WT & Bal and equipment	odel MX20 Mult: 337 this date.	i
Signed For Denver Avionics Inc.		airworthiness instruct	e for continued tions.	i —
For Denver Avionics Inc		- FAA CI	RE PESR116N.	·
		For Denver Avian		_
		-	* * * * * * *	*

	AIRFRAME March 2, 2006 Hobbs: 1133.8 Total Time: 1133.8 N9255B Prop Total Time: 23.8 Performed an Annual Inspection using the Piper PA46-350P checklist and FAR 43, Appendix D. Airworthiness Directive compliance checked through Revision 2006-04. Complied with 5 year elevator trim tab push rod inspection and corrosion treatment. Replaced rod end bearings with new parts. Operational check good. Removed ELT for inspection per FAR 91.207 (d). Reinstalled ELT after inspection. Operational check good. Complied with the annual fire extinguisher contents check. No discrepancies noted. Complied with Piper S.B. 1048, stainless steel control cable lubrication per service bulletin instructions. Complied with 100 hour vacuum relief valve filter replacement. Complied with Piper S.L. 1097, flap bellcrank inspection and flap rigging check per the service letter instructions. Removed LC6 chronometer and installed LC2 chronometer. Amended aircraft equipment list. No change to weight and balance data. (See FAA 8130-3, from ADS/Transicoil, dated 10/28/05, placed in the aircraft records.) Removed seals in right fuel sump drain and replaced with new parts. Leak check good. Replaced loose left wing root fairing rivets with new parts as needed. Removed co pilot altimiter post light bulb and replaced with new part. Operational check good. I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition.	tic system tests and inspections Buired by 91.411 were performed and Sond to comply with FAR 43 apdx "E" Sond to comply with FAR 43 apdx "
Total Tc Carry F	For Aviation Sales, Inc.  W. O. 14914  Merle R. Smith, A&P 585366935 IA	- 0 H

assz6N	85526N	85526N	85526N 'ficate No.
411 were performed and with FAR 43 apdx "E" tested to 28,000 FT. avenher 2008 ou -01/9 9	sponder tests required by FAR 13 were performed this date and 14 to comply with FAR 43 apdx "F" of the model KT7/-5/0/SN /885 115 on file under JO# On-0/199 21 Avionics FAA CRS PE5R116N	SN 4002  meter has been tested and by 28,000 ft per FAR 91.411 by with FAR 43 appendix "E" by ation due: November 2008 > 16 under JO# Ob-0//44.  Je under JO# Ob-0//44.  cs FAA CRS PE5R116N	appendix "E"  le Wember 2008  le W-1-06  te W-1-06  S PE5R116N
Static system test: required by 91.411 found to comply wi The system was tes Next cert due Aeve Details on file un Sign	Transponder test 91.413 were perf found to comply Next certificat; Make model Details on file Sign Sign Denver Avionics	This enc. altimeter has certified to 28,000 ft in accorance with FAR Next certification due Details on file under Sign Monics FAA	This altimeter has bee certified to 28,000 ft per in accorance with FAR 43 Next certification due: A Details on file under JO# Sign Amionics FAA CR

### Desistration No.

and Re	AIRFRAME	April 6, 2007 Propeller Total Tim	Hobbs: 1188.4	Total Time: 1188.4	N9255B	= No.
	Performed an	Annual Inspection usi	ng the Piper PA 16 250	OP checklist and FAR 43,	1	
		Directive commission	e checked through D	3007 06		2
	rediffered LL	1 101 Hispection per	FAR 91.207 (d). I	Reinstalled ELT after in	spection	
		a good.				
	- Lean Lean of Cu	the extinguisher and	replaced with new nar	t. Fire extinguisher faile		
	11AK-115 and in	h 500 hour vacuum pu stalling new part, Ser	imp replacement by re	emoving vacuum pump, S	Serial No.	
	Complica wit	n 100 nour vacuum re	lief valve filter replac	ement		
	Complied wit	h 12 year oxygen gen	erator replacement by	y removing oxygen gene	rator and	
	mstanning new par	i. Operational check	good.			
	per the service bu	neun instructions.		rbocharger and tailpipe in		
	Complied wit bulletin instructio	h Piper S.B. 1048, st	ainless steel control	cable lubrication per the	e service	
«	Complied with	n Piper S.B. 1180A, to	urbocharger V-band c	elamp inspection. Remo	ved right	
	instructions.	idst hange v-band cia	mps and replaced with	new parts per the service	e bulletin	
	Removed one	loose cherry max rivet	on right wing root up	per fairing and replaced	with new	
	part.	STATE OF THE PARTY.	# # # ### # # # #			
	Reattached loc	se stall strips at inboa	ard end of left wing le	eading edge.		
<del>-</del>				Pa	ge 1 of 2	
			12			

	AIRFRAME (cont'd.) April 6, 2007	55B
	Removed upper cabin door holder and replaced with new part. Operational check good	
	Complied with A.D. 84-26-02, induction air filter replacement per the manufacture	rer's
De	specifications. Next replacement is due at 1688 hours.	ince
	Repositioned and secured induction alternate air control cable to prevent chafing.	
	Complied with 1500 hour/2 year outflow and safety valve cleaning.	
	Cleaned air conditioner evaporators.	
	Complied with A.D. 99-15-04 R1, T.I.T. probe replacement per paragraph (d)(2)(ii	ii) of
	instructions. Next replacement due at 1438	, 01
	Removed propeller deice brush mount lower attach bracket and replaced with new pa	rt
	I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and	
	determined to be in airworthy condition.	u was — —
	determined to be in an worthy condition.	
	For Assisting Solon Inc	4 / -
	W.O. 15346  Word Aviation Sales, Inc.  With the Control of the Con	-
		S para
	Page	2 of 2
	ly sin -	
	AIRFRAME April 12, 2007 Hobbs: 1188.4 N9255B	1927/201
	Resealed left wing fuel header tank panel. Leak check good.	
	1	
	For Aviation Sales, Inc. Mas D Kleenschied	7
	W.O. 15364 Max D. Kleinschrodt, A&P 476802692	
	17.0. 13307	
	<del></del>	
Total T	fo SSSS Forward SSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSS	
	FORWARD 10000	

	Registration	No	
manufac Serv		assembly. Serviced with hydraulic fluid ak check good.	N9255B cate No.
For Avia W.O. 15	AIRFRAME Februar Removed aircraft ba	$\prec \land \land \land \land $	N9255Bed with new traft battery.
7-17-2007	ANS 530W W	DAAS upquade. CS Inc ShyOndr 07-0172	0

AIRFRAME May 9, 2008 Hobbs: 1222.6 Total Time: 1222.6 Prop Total Time: 112.6 N9255B Performed an Annual Inspection using the Piper PA46-350P checklist and FAR 43, Appendix D. Airworthiness Directive compliance checked through Revision 2008-09.

Removed aircraft battery for capacity check. Reinstalled aircraft battery. Operational check good.

Removed ELT for inspection per FAR 91.207 (d). Reinstalled ELT after inspection. Operational check good.

Removed and replaced ELT battery. New expiration date: 09/10. Operational check good.

Complied with Lycoming S.B. 521, exhaust slip joint inspection per the service bulletin instructions.

Complied with Piper S.B. 1103B, engine mount inspection, per the service bulletin instructions. Next inspection is due at 1322.6 hours.

Complied with Piper S.B. 1012 and Lycoming S.B. 531, turbocharger and tailpipe inspection, per the service bulletin instructions.

Complied with the annual fire extinguisher contents check. No discrepancies noted.

Complied with Piper S.B. 1048, stainless steel control cable lubrication per the service bulletin instructions.

Complied with 90 day fuel filter cleaning per the manufacturer's specifications.

Removed cabin oxygen generator Serial No. 2048 and replaced with new part Serial No. A08021311. Removed cabin oxygen generator Serial No. 2083 and replaced with new part Serial No. A08021313.

Complied with 100 hour vacuum relief valve filter replacement.

Complied with Piper S.L. 1097, flap bellcrank inspection and flap rigging check per the service letter instructions.

Serviced nose strut with hydraulic fluid and nitrogen per the manufacturer's specifications. Leak check good.

Page 1 of 2

Carry Forward

Complied with Piper S.B. 1175A, pilot side window inspection. No cracks noted at this time. Next AIRFRAME (cont'd.) May 9, 2008

Complied with continued airworthiness inspection requirements for the installed equipment as required. inspection due at 1272.6 hours.

Removed both alternator belts and the air conditioner compressor belt and replaced with new parts. Operational check of both alternators and air conditioner good. Removed and reinstalled propeller as required to replace belts. Operational and leak checks good.

Adjusted propeller governor control cable travel per the manufacturer's specifications. Operational check -

Removed left and right main gear brake cylinder heat insulators and replaced with new parts.

Secured left wing outboard stall strip on deice boot.

Adjusted aileron cable tension per the manufacturer's specifications.

Adjusted elevator cable tension per the manufacturer's specifications.

Adjusted pitch servo cable tension per the manufacturer's specifications.

Resealed left wing fuel sump valve. Leak check good.

Adjusted roll servo cable tension per the manufacturer's specifications.

Tightened copilot's sun visor.

Tightened passenger cabin seat #1 and #2 armrests.

Lycoming A.D. 2008-08-14, Piper S.B. 1191 and Precision Airmotive S.B. PRS-107R2, fuel injector servo inspection, do not apply due to the fuel injector servo having no repairs accomplished during dates affected.

I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and was determined

to be in airworthy condition.

For Aviation Sales, Inc.

W.O. 15732

Michael A. Meyers, A&P 1840944 IA

Page 2 of 2



Carry Forward

7625 S. Peoria D-14 Englewood, CO 80112

Maintenance Log Entry

December 5, 2008

Piper PA-46-350P S/N: 4622197 N9255B Removed SigmaTek Attitude Gyro 5000B-32 P/N: 23-501-06-15 S/N: T56909K and installed OHC exchange SigmaTek Attitude Gyro 5000B-32 P/N: 23-501-06-15 S/N: T58124K. Testing in aircraft to be performed by customer during maintenance run. The aircraft and/or component identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current instructions contained in our manual and the maintenance rules of the Federal Aviation Regulation under which we are certificated and is approved for return to service as per those requirements. Details on DAI SO#08-02798. Sean R. Macoomb Signed: CRS PESRI16N Total To

	Registration No	
and Remc	AIRFRAME December 29, 2008 Hobbs: 1255.1 N9255B Removed right brake disc and linings and replaced with new parts. Removed, cleaned, resealed and reinstalled the right brake caliper. Bled the brake system. Operational and leak checks good.  Removed left brake linings and replaced with new parts. Removed, cleaned, resealed and reinstalled the left brake caliper. Bled the brake system. Operational and leak checks good.  For Aviation Sales, Inc.  W.O. 15968  Tom T. Mestas, A&P 523940167	
	END LOGBOOK #1  Sec. Log Book #1  6/22/09  A.S.J.	_